

**Santosh Kumari Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
and Others**

CWP No.14357 of 2024

03.01.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for State.

Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for respondents No.5 and 6.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondents No.5 and 6. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney as well as reply to the main petition.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 is on record. Rejoinder, if any, to the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on on 20.03.2025. Interim order to continue till then.

January 03, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**