

Santosh Kumari vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 14357 of 2024

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, DAG for the respondent-Statre.

Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate for respondents No. 5 and 6.

Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondents No. 5 and 6, though not on record. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks.

List on 11.04.2025.

Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 20, 2025
(narender)