

Santosh Kumari vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.14357 of 2024

11.04.2025 Present Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.
Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate, for respondent No.5.
Ms. Ananya Verma, Advocate for respondent No. 6.
Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 is on record. Reply filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 is lying under objection. Learned counsel representing respondent Nos. 5 and 6 undertake to remove the objection and re-file the same within a period of two weeks. Till then, interim order to continue.

List before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 11, 2025
(shankar)