

**Smt. Santosh Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 14357 of 2024.**

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate, for respondent No.4.
Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for respondents No.5 & 6.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto be filed, within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 09, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)